



MEDICAL BOARD OF CALIFORNIA
Executive Office



December 26, 2014

James Douglas Woolery, M.D.
2900 Monticello Road
Napa, CA 94558-9615

RE: Physician's and Surgeon's Certificate No. G 34457
Case Number 12-2012-225331

Public Letter of Reprimand

An investigation by the Medical Board of California revealed that your care and treatment of a patient demonstrated a departure of the standard of care when you did not request the patient return for a face-to-face office visit after his initial evaluation.

This action is in violation of California Business and Professions Code Section 2234(b) – gross negligence.

Pursuant to the authority of the California Business and Professions Code Section 2233, you are hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical Board of California.

A handwritten signature in cursive script that reads "Kimberly Kirchmeyer".

Kimberly Kirchmeyer
Executive Director